not result in apy detriment to the health, eaf~ty or general wellare ol

1M HE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARIHG * REFDRE THE
NW/S Chapman Hoad, 61" oW
of Libkeriy Road «  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{1426 Chapman Hoad)
nd Flection DMstrict
and Councilmanic District

4} Petitivners gshall compl i i
¥ with the requirement
:r:.lh'm foning Plans Advisory Committes ag sot h:nl:'"'t_'hﬁ ';E
f commonls submitied hereto adop
ooy and ted in their

Lthe surrounding community.

LI | TIMOR:L COUNTY
P After due consideration of th' Ltestiimony and evidence presented,

BEALTIMORE COUNTTY, MARYLAND

%) Petitioners shall submit a jand
scaping plan for
mr?ml by the Deputy Direclor of Planning and the
timore County Landscape Planner. Saild plan shall
provide for adequate screening between Lots 1 and 2.

* Ca Ho. 90-118-3PH
- it ir clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would re-
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Hichael L. Creenwalt, ol ux

paritlonge sult If the relief roquested in the gpecial hearing were not granted. in

TO: J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissicner OATE: March 1, 1390

L | L | k| L i W L] L] - &

addition, the reliel requested wili not Dbe detrimental teo the publle
6} When applying for & bullding permit, the site

elan and landscaping plan filed must reference this
cage and set forth and address the restrictlons of
thin Crder. Further, both plans shall =set forth and

dddress the restrictions and co
nditlionsa
the Order issued in Case Mo. 89-3B6-SPH. B ——

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

i 53 0 AND RCLUS10HS OF LAM
FINDINGS OF FACT = = health, safety, and gencral welfare.

approve an
PN Pursuant to the advertiseme.l, posting of the property, and pub-

the Pelitioners herein request a special hearina Lo
SUBJECT: Michael L. Greenwalt, Item 236

A9-386-5PFH 1o i
l1ic hearing on this Petition held, and tor che reasons given above, the

amendment to the proviously approved site plan in Casc Ho.

for a
The Petitioner requests a Special Hearing to amend the site plan

special hearing should be granted.
submitted in Case No. 89-386.

THEREFORE, IT 13 ::»HD"E by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
gﬂ' day of April, 1990 that the Petition for

Baltimore County this

roduce Lhe area of the noncanforming use ol  Lhe subject property

(A TV

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ

Deputy Foning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

storage yard and business gperation, in accordance

contractors equipment
In reference to the Petitiocner's request, staff offers the

following comments:

with Poetitioner's Exhibit 1.

ied. Thore were no Protestants. _
speciel Hearing to approve &n amendment to the previously approved site

- Previously, the Petitioner filed a
] a ; petition
Hﬂlilnﬂ to eqtabllsh a nonconforming use of :azcﬁgiié:érs
:q:EETEEEtitEruge vard and the operation of a business use in
8 Ies.ge al zone. The Fetitlioner's request was grented on
c » 1989, with restrictions. (Case No. 89-386-SPH)

The Petitioners appeared and Lostif

1426
plan in Case No. 09-386-SFH to reduca the area of the nonconforming use of

Test tmony indicated thal the ecubject properity, Known o8

doulb lot ntaini a wimately 1.042
a ie co g appro ¥ the subject property for a contractors aquipment storage yard and business

Chapman FRoad, conelsls ol

of provious
operation, in accordance with petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is herevjy
- Planning staff provided comments regarding the previous case

seres zoned D.R. 4.5, Sald property wae {he subject matter
on March 20, 1989. (See attached)

- -£ Pet l (L3 ro pted approval of a noncon-
BR=3e-0RR A e e ; o GRANTED, subject, however, Lo the following restrictionn:

Casa b3,

1} The Potitioners may apply for their bullding Should the '
permit and be granted same upon recalpt of this Order; the following cui&ii?i::?r R MECent request be granted. staff offers
however, Fetitioners are hereby made aware that pro- ?

ceeding at this time is at their own rigk until such

forming use of all of lot 1 and the rear portion of Lot 2 as a contractors

ons. Petitioners are desirous
- The rear portion of Lot 2 should be cleared of all macadam

equipment storage yard, subject to restricti
paving prior to the issuance of any building permits.

% ]: of reducing the size of the nonconform o9 use proviously grented Lo limit time as the 10-day appellate process fica  this . Order
| 2 | | cucnuse to tot 1. ana sovetoping 1ot 2 with a sivalo fomily oueliing and 2 L O e . e, - soreening butter be
§ ueing same for residential purpones only. Testimony indicated Petitioners § :ﬁ;:ﬁfﬂ:ﬁ? for returnin-, said property to its e b P o -:::EE;? Iﬂﬁ;g,ﬁ"ﬁﬁgﬂd B pspees
Q Lot 2, 23 The special hearing granted hereln i linited to Prmfiﬁ :ggiii:hni*iﬂgn?gﬁgifurthﬁr questions or if this office can
Office of Planring at aa1-33$?1 pPlease contact Jeffrey Long in the

havs removed °he buildings which proviously existed to the rear of
the nonconforming use of Lot 1 only. Further the

including the storage and oflfice buildings assoclated with the paving eeteictions and conditions of the e ECERINE Uk
W ; :
o . 3 . Pet itio togtifieod the 'y granted in Case Ho. 89-3186-5SFH shall remain in full
o contractors business and the dog pen Aarca jtioners & ¥ s S e wna affent. o
% % |  intend to plant grasse in Lhe rear portion of Lot 2 where the buiidings and E 1) Lot 3 is permitted to ba dovel it e plidte
b oped
2 E dog pen arca once stood. Testimony indicated the relief requested will E E'. E :ﬂiﬂnﬁﬂbﬁléﬁﬂgﬁrﬁ:ﬂﬁd i?;::ul:::;ililiwguﬂzg

building code requirements.

b o® 230

Baltimore County
W of Permits & Licenses
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 11! West Chesapeake Avenue
1. Robert, Hainos i PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ?
; mmmmummmsq°.37 .SP”
............................................................... Tod Zuieald, Jr.
Directar
g R ) S T, S, B S A

Bﬂa MORE COUNTY. HAHQHD

FEBRUARY 7, 1980

Heatring ender 7 of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulsti
mmhmmmmmmwmuw o

April 18, 1990

o - -

-------------------- J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Mr. § Mrs. Michasl L. Greenwalt

3426 Chapman Road
Randallstown, Maryland 21133
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
wi/3 of Chapman Road, 761" SM of Libarty Road

{3426 Chapman Road)
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District

Michasel L. Gresnwalt, et ux - Patitioners
:ﬂ“ 'hl. 9“'373'5?“

The petitioner ls requesting “he sstablishment of a non-conforming use of a
sontractora' equipment storage use in a residential zone. In reference to this

request, stafl provides the following inforsation: L, or wa, o dh“!ﬁdﬂ Hearing sdvertising,
n::iﬂuird!ﬂ:. .Hmhﬂpilhl-ﬂJll hnhwmdhiﬂhnnnht
or Baltimore

thons of Baltinore County pursuant (o the Zoulng Law

RE: Propecty Owner: MICHAEL L. GREENWALT, ET UX

* Staff was unable to complete an on-site visit to the petitioner's property
due to restrictsd access. FPlanning issues regarding these types of non-
conforsing uses include the following:

Location: NW/5 OF CHEAPMAN ROAD

Item No.: 236 Zoning Agenda: FEBRUARY 13, 1v50 T L w—

- destabilization of residential community - It eppears as i[ the

nppiliamt'u tl;:rn nrnun: ?xt.l!'nds onto Carriage Hill Villege (Liberty Gentlemen: : £ — "
Road Assoclates propertiy!. Enclosnd please find a copy of the ision render in ¢
Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surv Above-captioned matter. The petition for Special Hearing has been gra~ted Coptract Parcheser: Lagsl Owner(s): -
- buffer problems - adequate landscaping and buffering should be piovided this Bureau and the comments below are aplp}j ignblg and requi red iﬁegebr in aceordance with the attached Ordex- /ﬂ(&&ﬁf 2 ﬁﬁmﬁ b s
between adjolning properties. corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. In the event amy y £inds the decision rendered is unfavor- '*"m""l';i;;'-'l'lrl'}"""""'"““"""" O (Type or Prist Name) mEAC At m
abla, any party may file an appsal to the County Board of Appeals within et ———nn ---‘2.(:-&” s fé 4K di‘-'ﬂ‘itf%c. e e

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. Tor further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at BB7-3391.

- nolse, visual obatruction, interlor maintenance, odors, etc. - The
proposed use should be carefully regulated.

¢y . (Keenkald.

= .-

= g . S

5. The buildings and structures existing or propoted on the site
shall comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988

edition prior to cccupancy.

Vervy truly yours,
(L MM~ i 9

ANM M. HASTAROWICZ

If this petitioner's request ies granted, staff recommenis the following
conditions be applieq:

" The petitioner shall rastrict all use to the confines of the property.

* ) scraening buffer consisting of fencing and landscaping shall be reviewed Noted and _ .
and appruved by the County Landscape Planner. REVIEWER: o-$0 Approved & b lgiiug].ﬁ::nq c:nn.:ninnur
Flgngling¥Grou Firel Prevention Pure AMN:b]s o re Counly R e S S A A
* The upecial exception shall oniy apply to the petitioner and this Special Inspecticn Division f’ {Type or Prini Nams) Addreas
particular use shall not be transferrable to any other ownsrs. [ 2o j@wnnﬂ-lﬁr_}u.nl My 23
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* The hours of operation shall be limited to 7:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. which SETVRR Signatera Ly
TR LT e e A il A T S Mame, address tnd phons oumber of Jighl swaar, om-

Aidrans tract purcheser or reprossaiaiive W b8 ossiachsd

are compatible with residential uses.
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Attorney’s Talophons No.! - ecvommmmmmnens JHLE i%’.’!me«i J?zf?x‘?k.eﬂff.u&ei{ff’ 20023

G22-%4775
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* Tha petitioner shall be limited to uses and arcas as shown on the rite
pisn. Any substantial deviation from the plan shall necessitate in the

neetd for an additional hearing.

* Any lighting provided on site for tha non-conforeing use shall not excesd
.2 candles at the property line and bs directed away from adjoining

properties.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Halnes DATE: March 1, 1990
Zoning Commigsioner

Pat Eeller, Deputy Director

Office of Planning and Zoning

Michael L. Greenwalt, Item 236

The Petitioner requests a Special Bearling to amernl the s'te plan
submitted in Case No. B9-386.

1rn referonce to the Petitioner's request, staff offers the
following comments:

- Previously, the Petitioner filed a petition for special
Bearing to establish a nonconforming use of a contractors
equipment storage yard and the operation of a business use in
a residential zone. The Petitioner's request was granted on
March 31, 1989, with restrictions. (Case No. 89-386-5PH)

Planning staff provided comments regarding the previous case
on March 20, 1989. (See attached)

chould the Petitioner's current reguest be granted, staff offers
the following conditions:

- The rear portion of Lot Z should be c.ieared of all macadam
paving prior to the issuance of any building permits.

- A screening buffer between Lots 1 and 2 should be revieved
and approved by the County landscape planner.

I1¢# there should be any further questicns or if this office can

provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
office of Planning at 887-3211.

PE/JL/fcmm

B&‘IHOHE COUNTY, HHHQAHD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDENCE

J. Robart Halnes
7o___Zoning Commissioner

iyt atiaiip———e N PR R R T

Pat Keller, Deputy Dirmctor
ymoM___ Office of Planning and Zonir
Michael Greenwm.t
SUBJECT...Zoning Petition Wo. £3-386-3PH

A -

The petitioner is requesting she astablishment of a non-conforming uso of a
contractors' equipwent storage use in a reasidentinl zome. In roference bto thia
roquest, stafl provides the following inforsationt

* Staff was unable to complete an on-site visit to the petitioner's pioparty
dua to restricted access. Flanning issues regarding these typea of non-
conforaing uses include the following:

- destabilization of residential community - It appearsc as if the
upplicant's turn arourd extends onto Carriage Hill Village (Liberty
Road Assoclatps property).

- buffer problems - adequate landscaping and buffering should be provided
between adjolning propertiea.

- noise, visual obstructlon, interlor maintenance, odors, atc. - The
proposed uae should be carefully regulated.

If this petitioner's request is granted, ataff recommends the [ollowing
conditions be applied:

* The petitioner shall restrict all use to the confines of the property.

* A peresning buffer consisting of fencing and landscaping shall be reviewed
and approved by the County Landscape Planner.

* The speclal exception shall only apply te the petitioner and thiae
particular use shall not be transferrable to any other ownera.

* The hours of operation shall be limited to 7100 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. which
are compatible with regidential uses.

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301} BT-9610

Ted Zalesks, Jr.
FEBRUARY 7, 1590

J. Robert Hajines

zoning Commissioner

office of Planning and Zoning
galtimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Mn 21204

RE: Property Owner: MICHAEL L. GREENWALT, ET UX

Location: FW/S OF CHAPMAN ROAD

Item Ho.t 236 ?aning Agenda:  FEBRUARY 13, 1930
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Pureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

. The buildings and Btructures existing or proposed on the site
ghell comply with all applicabie requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard Wo. 101 “Life safety Code"™, 1968
edition prior to occupancy.

Koted and i
REVIEWER: a- Approved C
PlangingiGrou Fire! Prevention Bure
a

Special Inspection Division

JE/KEK

County
Comrsiionsr
of Pleming & Zoning
Marylend 2130
353

Hndmee
l'.'-*'

March 1%, 1990

Mr. & Mre. Michael L. Greasnwalt
3426 Chapman Road
Randallstown, HD 21133

RE: Item Mo. 236, Case Mo. 90-378-8PH
Patitlioner: Michasl Greenwalt, et ux

Petition for Speclsl Hearing
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Greenwalt:

The Zoning Plans Advlsory Committee has roviewnd the plans submitted
with tha above referenced petition. The following Ccements arse not
intended to Iindicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all partiez are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plan:, that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitied from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. 1f
gimilar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is npot iInformative
will be placed In the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

filing on the date of the enclossd filing certificate and a bearing
scheduled accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COM{ENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE COMTACT HER AT BE7-1339].

¥ truly yours,

|~
o (ror cfrj
R
* The petitioner shall be limited to uses and areas as shoun on the site

gy
¢ ~/IMMES E. DYER ';;
plan. Any subatantial deviation from the plan shall necessitate in the

Chajirman
pead for cn additional hearing. Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

* Any lighting provided on site for tho non-conforming use shall not exceed
.2 candles at the property line and be directed avay from adjolning
properties.

CEST UF ENVIHONHENTAL
HE COURTY DEFARTHENT OF E
“]J‘wmﬂﬂlm ARD RESOURCE HH'H.\GL'
Zoning Commissioner

nffice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Harylaod 21204

i g of MJ {“??" e
Zoning Ltem l__&ﬁé, Zoning ’
Froperky Owner: M District: &,’

Location: \ 71#‘, Sewnge Disposal: qﬂg'ﬂé_-
water Supply: el

Ll 2 : 2 renovation andfot installation of equiprent BALTIHORE COUHTY, HARYLAND
; e puems mnd speritications mat be miaitied I{NTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
w1 rervice "TH“' ﬁ;p:-;:ni:;: for lir:al review and wpproval.
of Regional Commm }
: et shall contact the Buresu of ALT Quality _
] installation(s) of fuel burning w]mﬁuni;n{ﬁhlﬁt wark begias. TO: Zoniug Advisory Conmittee OATE: March 5, 1980

{rements for such
, B87-3715, te cbtain reqd s vequired for mch items us spray paint

A permit 0 construct frum the DU i mum or wore) and amy other equipment OT FROH:

skl )
Bspeioming gt : igory Commlttee Meating
Fm::ﬂl-hidl exhausts into the atmosphere. RE: Zoning Advisory

from the Turems of Alr Quality Management is vequired for any charbroiler generatioo for February 13, 1980
t to construck foom

:lhld-u has a totsl cocking sur [ace ares of five (5) squars feet Of WOTE.

i1sti tion ol mew
jon for removations to existing ot constiue i
prior to spproval of a tons of the bullding, food service ATe® Enginee
h.Tur care Iacilities, cmf::t:ﬂ ek iﬂ:-ﬂt :: cimitted to the Plans Review and Approval The Developers Eng

of equipment to be used for parvice OpE

fem fo the subject zoning ltems and
ion, Division of Engineeriog and State Departmect of Health and Herpol thrgene ° Items 229, 235, 238, 238, and 239.
Section, !
miﬂ.ﬂiﬁlﬂll.

Prioe Lo sy TEM const—action of nmtmﬁl alteration of public awioming, pool

inir to health
farilities or othet appurtecances perts
- 4 ’ saunss, whirlpools, hot tubs, water ad semrage Inc £ g < 4
and safety; oo (2} coples of plans mukuai . ' Count: u:-: .
* A of Erwivonmental Protection and Resource
HAINER

Hobert W. Bouling. P.E.
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